Angus, Tiffany Dawn - Consent Resolution Agreement

admitted to professional misconduct and conduct unbecoming a member of the College. In July 2007, the College was notified by the Ontario College of Teachers that Ms. Angus had been found guilty of professional misconduct and that her teaching certificate had been revoked as a result of her having engaged in an inappropriate sexual relationship with a student. In or about 2006, while employed in Ontario as a probationary teacher, Ms. Angus engaged in a sexual relationship with her 16-year-old male student. Notwithstanding the direction that Ms. Angus received from the district school board following a suspension, she continued her sexual involvement with the student. On October 28, 2008, the Preliminary Investigation Sub-Committee approved the Consensual Resolution Agreement in which Ms. Angus agreed to a cancellation of her College Certificate of Qualification.